Steel Industrials Kerala Ltd. at a total cost of Rs.2,35,20,000/-.

4) Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to

accord sanction for the purchase of one Interceptor boat from M/s. Steel

Industrials Kerala Ltd. at a total cost of Rs.2,35,20,000/- (Rupees Two Crore

Thirty Five Lakh and Twenty Thousand Only) by meeting the expenditure

from the head of account 2055-00-115-98-(28)-PV, as sanctioned under the

State Plan Scheme for the year 2025-26, subject to observance of relevant

rules, regulations and procedural formalities in this regard.
(By order of the Governor)